9-800

TO: The Comr	nissioner of Patents and Tra	PATENTS ONI ademarks: Please record the		nt(s) or copy(ies).
Submission		Conveyance Ty		
X New		X Assignment	Security Agreem	ent
Resubmi Documer	ssion (Non-Recordation) ht ID#	License	Change of Name	
	n of PTO Error		Other	
Correctiv	Frame # e Document	(For U	U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Government Ag	encies)
Reel #	Frame #		partmental File	Secret File
Conveying I	Party(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying parties	attached Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Jon D. Kittelsen			09/07/2000
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	Dr. Henry D. Cross			Month Day Year
. ,				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	<u></u>	N	lark if additional names of rec	eiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Big Picture, Inc.			is an assignment and t receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	205-1/2 E. Hennepi	in Avenue]	of a domestic representative is attach
Address (line 2)				(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (ane 2)				
Address (line 3)	Minneapolis City	Minnesota State/Country	<u>55414</u> Zip Cod	<u> </u>
Domestic R	epresentative Name a	and Address Enter	for the first Receiving Party o	nly.
Name			······································	
Address (line 1)				<u></u>
Address (line 2)			·····	······································
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)		······································		
		FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Y	<u></u>
Į				
				ng time for reviewing the documer

REEL: 011098 FRAME: 0343

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619 B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address Area Co	de and Telephone Number (612	2) 340-8933
Name [Gerald E. Helget		
Address (line 1)	RIDER, BENNETT, EGAN & ARUN	DEL	
Address (line 2)	333 S. Seventh Street		
Address (line 3)	Suite 2000		
Address (line 4)	Minneapolis, MN 55402		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	attached conveyance document	#
Enter either the Pate Pate If this document is signed by the first Patent Coope Enter only has r Number of P	Iumber(s) or Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number or the Patent Number nt Application Number(s) Image: Image	er (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Nur Patent Nur I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	nber(s)
Deposit /	f Payment: Enclosed X account ayment by deposit account or if additional fees ca Deposit Acco	Deposit Account	40.00 -1188 X No
Statement ar	d Signature		
attache indicate Gerald E. H	est of my knowledge and belief, the fo I copy is a true copy of the original doo d herein. elget f Person Signing	• •	-

			<u> </u>					09/658476
FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619C			NUATIO		ET		S. Department of Commerce
Conveying Pa	•••	es	Mark if	additional n	ames of convey	ing parties a	ttached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Dr. Paul	C. Belve	dere]	_09/07/2000
Name (line 1)	Morele Hores						اا 	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	Mark_Herm			·				Execution Date
Name (line 1)		- <u></u>]	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				<u> </u>]	
Receiving Pal Enter additional R Name (line 1) Name (line 2)		ies)			if additional nar			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United
							1	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)								States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)		City		Sta	te/Country		 Zip Cod	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		Cīty		Sta	te/Country		Zip Coo	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)		City		Sta	te/Country		 	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) ie if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Name (line 1)		City		Sta	te/Country			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Name (line 1) Name (line 2)		City		Sta	te/Country		Zip Cool	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)		City		St	te/Country			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)		Citv r Patent N			ate/Country Mark if addition	TH numbers	Zip C attached for the sa	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Application N Enter either the	lumber(s) or	City r Patent N on Number or t	the Patent Nu		ate/Country Mark if addition	TH numbers		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Application N Enter either the	lumber(s) or e Patent Applicatio	City r Patent N on Number or t	the Patent Nu		ate/Country Mark if addition	TH numbers	Zip C attached for the sa	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Application N Enter either the	lumber(s) or e Patent Applicatio	City r Patent N on Number or t	the Patent Nu		ate/Country Mark if addition	TH numbers	Zip C attached for the sa	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Application N Enter either the	lumber(s) or e Patent Applicatio	City r Patent N on Number or t	the Patent Nu		ate/Country Mark if addition	TH numbers	Zip C attached for the sa	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

PATENT REEL: 011098 FRAME: 0345

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jon D. Kittelsen, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1511 Innsbruck Drive North, Fridley, Minnesota 55432, Dr. Henry D. Cross, III, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 546 Old Field Road, Mt.Gilead, Murrell's Inlet, South Carolina 29576, Dr. Paul C. Belvedere, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5824 Creek Valley Road, Edina, Minnesota 55439-1212, and Mark Herman, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1400 Lincoln, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55403, made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled A NON-SOFTENABLE, IMPRESSIONABLE FRAMEWORK FOR DENTAL APPLIANCES and signed of even date herewith.

WHEREAS, Big Picture, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having a principal place of business at 205-1/2 E. Hennepin Avenue, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that issues thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said Jon D. Kittelsen, Dr. Henry D. Cross, III, Dr. Paul C. Belvedere, and Mark Herman in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention, and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations or divisions thereof, continuations-in-part thereof, including all rights to apply for and obtain patents therefore in all foreign countries, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Big Picture, Inc.

Jon D. Kittelsen, Dr. Henry D. Cross, III, Dr. Paul C. Belvedere, and Mark Herman agree to sign such papers, testify orally and do other things at the expense of Big Picture, Inc., or its successors or assigns, as may be reasonably necessary for the purpose of obtaining and enforcing such patents.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this agreement.

Signed at <u>Minneapolis</u> , <u>MN</u> , this <u>day of</u> , 2000.
DA DA
Jop D/Kittelsen
STATE OF MINNESOTA) //
COUNTY OF <u>HENNEPIN</u>) ss.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>7th</u> day of <u>September</u> , 2000.
MARY LOU ELLIS NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission. Expires Jan. 31, 2005 Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 011098 FRAME: 0346

Dr. Henry D. Cross, III STATE OF <u>MINNESOTA</u>))ss. COUNTY OF HENNEPIN) Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7th day of September , 2000. MARY LOU ELLIS NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA otary Public . . h. . d. Dr. Paul C Belvede STATE OF <u>MINNESOTA</u>))ss. COUNTY OF HENNEPIN) Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7th day of <u>September</u>, 2000. NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA pires Jan. 31, 2005 Mark Herman STATE OF <u>MINNESOTA</u>))ss. COUNTY OF HENNEPIN) Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>7th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2000. · Ellis GEH/mej/575142.1

- 2 -

RECORDED: 09/08/2000